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WHEREAS, Certain civil service salary adjustments made jointly 
by the emergency and personnel boards in April 1946 and pur-
suant to legislation enacted by the special session of the legis-
lature in July 1946 will terminate on February 28, 1947; and 

WHEREAS, Since approximately 75 per cent of the state budget 
normally covers salaries, problems involving personnel adminis-
tration including emploYe morale, performance and output, de-
partmental organization, flow of work, and related matters are 
of vital concern to the legislature ; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That a spe-
cial joint committee be constituted consisting of 2 senators and 
3 agemblymen to be appointed as are standing committees in 
the respective houses to consider the report of Griffenhagen and 
Associates, and to hold hearings and make recommendations 
thereon, to hold hearings on the need for adjusting civil service 
salary schedules, cost of living salary bonuses, uniform working 
hours, new personnel needs, and efficiency and performance of 
employes. Said committee may also study any related personnel 
conditions it deems advisable.° Said committee shall have the 
authority to call before it any state officer, department head, or 
employe, and may invite any other interested persons to present 
their views and recommendations. Said committee shall report 
to this session of the legislature within 30 days, if possible, from 
the date of its appointment, or at any time during its existence, 
its findings and recommendations together with such drafted 
bills to carry out its recommendations as the committee may 
deem advisable. 

Jt. Res. No. 39, S. 	 [Deposited May 10, 1947. 

No. 36, 1947. 

JOINT RESOLTJTION 

Directing the adjutant general to take necessary steps to ac-
complish the repair by the federal government of the Wisconsin 
State Memorial located at the Vicksburg National Military 
Park. 

WHEREAS, The Wisconsin State Memorial built by this state 
at considerable cost at the Vicksburg National Military Park was, 
on March 28, 1944, extensively damaged by lightning; and 
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WHEREAS, Because of the war the only work that was done on the -  monunaent was the securing by cables of the broken and 
dislodged stone panels to prevent their falling; and 

WHEREAS, The responsibility for the repair, upkeep and 
maintenance of the memorial is that of the National Park Service 
of the United States Department of the Interior ;  and WHEREAS, It is believed that the necessary materials are now 
available so that such repair can be undertaken at this time; and 

WHEREAS, It is presumed that the park visitation has since 
the close of the war considerably increased; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the 
adjutant general of the state of Wisconsin be and he is hereby 
requested to initiate such steps with the National Park Service 
as are necessary to accomplish the repair of the Wisconsin Me-
morial at the Vicksburg National Military Park at the earliest 
date possible without any cost to the state of Wisconsin. 

Jt. Res. No. 42, S.] 	 [Deposited May 10, 1947. 
No. 37, 1947. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Relating to Aztalan Historical Memorial Park. 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Joint Resolution No. 94, A., passed by 
the Wisconsin Legislature of 1945, the state planning board was 
directed to make such investigations, surveys and reports on 
what is known as the Aztalan site in Jefferson county as may 
be necessary to present such facts as are relevant with respect 
to a public acquisition of such site and to submit such reports 
to the 1947 Legislature ;  and 

WHEREAS, The state planning board has complied with the 
directive of the Legislature in said Joint Resolution No. 94, A., 
and sets forth in detail the facts surrounding this area of his-
torical importance to the state and the nation and recommends 
the acquisition of the site by the state for the purposes set forth 
in said report; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the 
state, through the state conservation commission, proceed to ac-
quire by gift, purchase or condemnation, the Aztalan site in Jef- 


